DR. PAOLO BERNARDI PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Dr. Paolo Bernardi, of Bologna, Italy, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 79th International Convention, held in Montreal, Quebec, Canada, July 9-12, 1996.

Past Director Bernardi is a legal and insurance consultant.

A Life Member of the Bologna (Valle del Reno Guglielmo Marconi) Lions Club since 1971, Past Director Bernardi has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, deputy district governor, district governor and council chairman. In addition, he was a multiple district Train-the-Trainer and a member of the Credentials Committee at six annual conventions.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Bernardi has received numerous awards, including the 100% Club President Award, the 100% District Governor Award, 14 District Governor Appreciation Awards, five International President's Awards and an Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow and holds a record of 27 years perfect attendance.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Bernardi is the provincial and regional chairman of the National Association of Insurance Agents and the vice president of Telefono Azzurro, a toll-free help line for abused and neglected children. He was the national chairman of the Milano Insurance Agents Group and was a board member and secretary of the Bologna Banca Operaia.

Past Director Bernardi has one daughter.